AM2229 LB510 LB510 KLM-03/17/2010 KLM-03/17/2010

AMENDMENTS TO LB 510

(Amendments to E & R amendments, ER8203)

Introduced by Council, 11.

- 1 1. Strike section 6 and insert the following new section:
- Sec. 4. Section 81-1451, Revised Statutes Supplement,
- 3 2009, is amended to read:
- 4 81-1451 The Violence Prevention Cash Fund is created.
- 5 The fund shall be administered by the Nebraska Commission on Law
- 6 Enforcement and Criminal Justice. The State Treasurer shall credit
- 7 to the fund such money as is transferred to the fund by the
- 8 Legislature, donated as gifts, bequests, or other contributions
- 9 to such fund from public or private entities, and made available
- 10 by any department or agency of the United States if so directed
- 11 by such department or agency, and remitted pursuant to section
- 12 83-184 and section 1 of this act. Any money in the fund available
- 13 for investment shall be invested by the state investment officer
- 14 pursuant to the Nebraska Capital Expansion Act and the Nebraska
- 15 State Funds Investment Act.
- 16 2. On page 2, line 6, strike "Reentry" and insert
- 17 "Violence Prevention".
- 18 3. On page 5, strike beginning with the second comma in
- 19 line 17 through line 18 and insert a period; and in line 20 strike
- 20 "section" and insert "sections 81-1451 and".
- 21 4. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.